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Figure 4-2.2B
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Figuer 4-2.2B
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Figure 4-2.2B
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Figure 4-2.2B
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Figure 4-2.2B
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Figure: 4-2.2C
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Figure: 4-2.2C 
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26

26

27

27

28

28

29

9/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Precipitation (cm
)

Daily Total Precipitation Water Temperature

0

5

10

15

20

25

9/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

Sa
lin

ity
 (p

pt
)

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

pH

Salinity pH

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

9/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
th

 (m
)

996
998

1000
1002

1004
1006
1008

1010
1012

1014
1016

W
ater D

ensity (kg/m
3)

Depth Water Density

3.179
2.950 3.053

3.171
3.361 3.456

1
1.5

2
2.5

3
3.5

4
4.5

5
5.5

6

9/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
(m

g/
L)

DO (mg/L)
DO Deficit (mg/L)



SAVANNAH HARBOR
REOXYGENATION DEMONSTRATION 

PROJECT
GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY

SAVANNAH, GEORGIA
Project Number:  6110070004

Prepared by:  _MKB 11/19/07___

Checked by:  _VUO 11/19/07___

Continuous Monitoring Station
USACE Dock- Shallow Zone

July 9 - 15, 2007

Figure 4-2.3

26

28

30

32

7/8
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/9
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
0/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
1/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
2/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
3/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
4/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
5/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
6/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Precipitation (cm
)

Daily Total Precipitation Water Temperature

0

5

10

15

20

25

7/8
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

7/9
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

7/1
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

Sa
lin

ity
 (p

pt
)

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

pH

Salinity pH

0

1

2

3

7/8
/07

 12
:00

 PM

7/9
/07

 12
:00

 PM

7/1
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
th

 (m
)

996
998

1000
1002

1004
1006

1008
1010

1012
1014

1016

W
ater D

ensity (kg/m
3)Depth

Water Density

3.211
3.387 3.437 3.433 3.324 3.335 3.497

1
1.5

2
2.5

3
3.5

4
4.5

5
5.5

6

7/8
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

7/9
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

7/1
0/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
1/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
2/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
3/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
4/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
5/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
6/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
(m

g/
L) DO (mg/L)

DO Deficit Daily Ave. (mg/L)
DO Deficit (mg/L)



SAVANNAH HARBOR
REOXYGENATION DEMONSTRATION 

PROJECT
GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY

SAVANNAH, GEORGIA
Project Number:  6110070004

Prepared by:  _MKB 11/19/07___

Checked by:  _VUO 11/19/07___

Continuous Monitoring Station
USACE Dock- Shallow Zone

July 16 - 22, 2007

Figure 4-2.3
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25

26

27

28

29

9/1
6/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/1
7/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/1
8/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/1
9/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
0/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
1/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
2/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
3/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
4/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
5/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
6/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Precipitation (cm
)

Daily Total Precipitation Water Temperature

0

5

10

15

20

25

9/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

Sa
lin

ity
 (p

pt
)

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

pH

Salinity pH

0

1

2

3

9/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

9/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
th

 (m
)

996
998
1000
1002
1004
1006
1008
1010
1012
1014
1016 W

ater D
ensity (kg/m

3)

Depth Water Density

3.082
3.022 2.912 2.691 2.800

2.980 3.208

3.345

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

5

5.5

6

9/1
6/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/1
7/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/1
8/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/1
9/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
0/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
1/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
2/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
3/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
4/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
5/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

9/2
6/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
(m

g/
L)

DO (mg/L)
DO Deficit Daily Ave. (mg/L)
DO Deficit (mg/L)



SAVANNAH HARBOR
REOXYGENATION DEMONSTRATION 

PROJECT
GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY

SAVANNAH, GEORGIA
Project Number:  6110070004

Prepared by:  _MKB 11/19/07___

Checked by:  _VUO 11/19/07___

Continuous Monitoring Station
USACE Dock- Mid Zone

July 9 - 15, 2007

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

7/8
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

7/9
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

7/1
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

) 0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Precipitation (cm
)

Daily Total Precipitation Water Temperature

0

5

10

15

20

25

7/8
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

7/9
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

7/1
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

Sa
lin

ity
 (p

pt
)

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

pH

Salinity pH

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7/8/07 1
2:00 PM

7/9/07 1
2:00 PM

7/10/07
 12:0

0 PM

7/11/07
 12:0

0 PM

7/12/07
 12:0

0 PM

7/13/07
 12:0

0 PM

7/14/07
 12:0

0 PM

7/15/07
 12:0

0 PM

7/16/07
 12:0

0 PM

In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
th

 (m
)

996

998

1000

1002

1004

1006

1008

1010

1012

1014

1016

W
ater D

ensity (kg/m
3)

Depth Water Density

3.759 3.556 3.460
3.437

3.327
3.371

3.533

1

1.5

2

2.5

3

3.5

4

4.5

5

5.5

6

7/8
/0
7 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/9
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
0/
07

 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
1/
07

 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
2/
07

 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
3/

07
 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
4/

07
 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
5/

07
 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
6/

07
 1
2:0

0 P
M

D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
(m

g/
L)

DO (mg/L)
DO Deficit Daily Ave. (mg/L).
DO Deficit (mg/L)

Figure 4-2.3



SAVANNAH HARBOR
REOXYGENATION DEMONSTRATION 

PROJECT
GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY

SAVANNAH, GEORGIA
Project Number:  6110070004

Prepared by:  _MKB 11/19/07___

Checked by:  _VUO 11/19/07___

Continuous Monitoring Station
USACE Dock- Mid Zone

July 16 - 22, 2007

Figure 4-2.3

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

7/1
5/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
6/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
7/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
8/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/1
9/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/2
0/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/2
1/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/2
2/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/2
3/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Precipitation (cm
)

Daily Total Precipitation Water Temperature

0

5

10

15

20

25

7/1
5/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
6/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
7/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
8/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/1
9/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/2
0/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/2
1/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/2
2/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

7/2
3/

07
 12

:00
 P

M

Sa
lin

ity
 (p

pt
)

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

pH

Salinity pH

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7/1
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
th

 (m
)

996
998
1000
1002
1004
1006
1008
1010
1012
1014
1016 W

ater D
ensity (kg/m

3)

Depth Water Density

3.614
3.446 3.177

2.833 2.633
2.579 2.735

1
1.5

2
2.5

3
3.5

4
4.5

5
5.5

6

7/1
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
(m

g/
L)

DO (mg/L)
DO Deficit Daily Ave. (mg/L)
DO Deficit (mg/L)



SAVANNAH HARBOR
REOXYGENATION DEMONSTRATION 

PROJECT
GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY

SAVANNAH, GEORGIA
Project Number:  6110070004

Prepared by:  _MKB 11/19/07___

Checked by:  _VUO 11/19/07___

Continuous Monitoring Station
USACE Dock- Mid Zone

July 23 - 29, 2007

Figure 4-2.3

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

7/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/3
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Precipitation (cm
)

Daily Total Precipitation Water Temperature

0

5

10

15

20

25

7/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/3
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

Sa
lin

ity
 (p

pt
)

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

pH

Salinity pH

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/3
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
th

 (m
)

996
998
1000
1002
1004
1006
1008
1010
1012
1014
1016 W

ater D
ensity (kg/m

3)

Depth Water Density

3.840

2.830 2.937 3.080

3.246 3.436

3.780

1
1.5

2
2.5

3
3.5

4
4.5

5

5.5
6

7/2
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/2
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/3
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
(m

g/
L)

DO (mg/L)
DO Deficit Daily Ave. (mg/L)
DO Deficit (mg/L)



SAVANNAH HARBOR
REOXYGENATION DEMONSTRATION 

PROJECT
GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY

SAVANNAH, GEORGIA
Project Number:  6110070004

Prepared by:  _MKB 11/19/07___

Checked by:  _VUO 11/19/07___

Continuous Monitoring Station
USACE Dock- Mid Zone

July 30 - Aug 5, 2007

Figure 4-2.3

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

7/2
9/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/3
0/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

7/3
1/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

8/1
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/2
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/3
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/4
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/5
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/6
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Precipitation (cm
)Daily Total Precipitation Water Temperature

0

5

10

15

20

25

7/2
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/3
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/3
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/2
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/3
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/4
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/5
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/6
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

Sa
lin

ity
 (p

pt
)

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

pH

Salinity pH

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7/29/07
 12:0

0 PM

7/30/07
 12:0

0 PM

7/31/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/1/07 1
2:00 PM

8/2/07 1
2:00 PM

8/3/07 1
2:00 PM

8/4/07 1
2:00 PM

8/5/07 1
2:00 PM

8/6/07 1
2:00 PM

In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
th

 (m
)

996

998

1000

1002

1004

1006

1008

1010

1012

1014

1016

W
ater D

ensity (kg/m
3)

Depth Water Density

3.788 3.647 3.763 3.724

3.606 3.716 3.658

1
1.5

2
2.5

3
3.5

4
4.5

5
5.5

6

7/2
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/3
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

7/3
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/2
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/3
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/4
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/5
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/6
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
(m

g/
L)

DO (mg/L)
DO Deficit Daily Ave. (mg/L)
DO Deficit (mg/L)



SAVANNAH HARBOR
REOXYGENATION DEMONSTRATION 

PROJECT
GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY

SAVANNAH, GEORGIA
Project Number:  6110070004

Prepared by:  _MKB 11/19/07___

Checked by:  _VUO 11/19/07___

Continuous Monitoring Station
USACE Dock- Mid Zone

Aug 6 - 12, 2007

Figure 4-2.3

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

8/5
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/6
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/7
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/8
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/9
/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
0/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

8/1
1/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

8/1
2/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

8/1
3/

07
 1

2:0
0 P

M

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Precipitation (cm
)

Daily Total Precipitation Water Temperature

0

5

10

15

20

25

8/5
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/6
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/7
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/8
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/9
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/1
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

Sa
lin

ity
 (p

pt
)

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

pH

Salinity pH

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8/5
/07

 12
:00

 PM

8/6
/07

 12
:00

 PM

8/7
/07

 12
:00

 PM

8/8
/07

 12
:00

 PM

8/9
/07

 12
:00

 PM

8/1
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
th

 (m
)

996
998
1000
1002
1004
1006
1008
1010
1012
1014
1016 W

ater D
ensity (kg/m

3)

Depth Water Density

3.713
3.629 3.470

1
1.5

2
2.5

3
3.5

4
4.5

5
5.5

6

8/5
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/6
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/7
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/8
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/9
/07

 12
:00

 P
M

8/1
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
1/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
(m

g/
L)

DO (mg/L)
DO Deficit Daily Ave. (mg/L)
DO Deficit (mg/L)

0

1

2

3

8/5/07 1
2:00 PM

8/6/07 1
2:00 PM

8/7/07 1
2:00 PM

8/8/07 1
2:00 PM

8/9/07 1
2:00 PM

8/10/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/11/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/12/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/13/07
 12:0

0 PMN
um

be
r o

f S
pe

ec
e 

C
on

es
 in

 
O

pe
ra

tio
n



SAVANNAH HARBOR
REOXYGENATION DEMONSTRATION 

PROJECT
GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY

SAVANNAH, GEORGIA
Project Number:  6110070004

Prepared by:  _MKB 11/19/07___

Checked by:  _VUO 11/19/07___

Continuous Monitoring Station
USACE Dock- Mid Zone

Aug 13 - 19, 2007

Figure 4-2.3

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

8/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

W
at

er
 T

em
pe

ra
tu

re
 (C

)

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

Precipitation (cm
)

Daily Total Precipitation Water Temperature

0

5

10

15

20

25

8/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

Sa
lin

ity
 (p

pt
)

5.5

6

6.5

7

7.5

8

pH

Salinity pH

0

1

2

3

4

5

6

8/12/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/13/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/14/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/15/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/16/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/17/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/18/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/19/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/20/07
 12:0

0 PM

In
st

ru
m

en
t D

ep
th

 (m
)

996
998
1000
1002
1004
1006
1008
1010
1012
1014
1016

W
ater D

ensity (kg/m
3)

Depth Water Density

3.394 3.319 3.249
3.073

2.919

2.663

1
1.5

2
2.5

3
3.5

4
4.5

5
5.5

6

8/1
2/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
3/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
4/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
5/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
6/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
7/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
8/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/1
9/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

8/2
0/0

7 1
2:0

0 P
M

D
is

so
lv

ed
 O

xy
ge

n 
(m

g/
L)

DO (mg/L) DO Deficit (mg/L)

0

1

2

3

8/12/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/13/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/14/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/15/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/16/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/17/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/18/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/19/07
 12:0

0 PM

8/20/07
 12:0

0 PMN
um

be
r o

f S
pe

ec
e 

C
on

es
 in

 
O

pe
ra

tio
n



SAVANNAH HARBOR
REOXYGENATION DEMONSTRATION 

PROJECT
GEORGIA PORTS AUTHORITY

SAVANNAH, GEORGIA
Project Number:  6110070004

Prepared by:  _MKB 11/19/07___

Checked by:  _VUO 11/19/07___

Continuous Monitoring Station
USACE Dock- Mid Zone

Aug 20 - 26, 2007

Figure 4-2.3
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Figure 4-2.3
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Figure 4-2.3
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